DES MOINES CITY COUNCIL MEETING Municipal Service Center, MacRae Conference Room 1551 E. M.L. King Jr. Pkwy. Des Moines, Iowa 50317

August 23, 2017 8:00 AM

- 1. ROLL CALL:
- 2. APPROVING AGENDA, AS PRESENTED AND/OR, AS AMENDED:
- 3. Reject all bids on Hubbell Avenue and University Avenue Intersection Improvements and to close the hearing on the plans, specifications, form of contract documents and Engineer's estimate. (Continued from August 14, 2017 Council Meeting)

(Council Communication No. 17-604)

- 4. <u>Designating</u> Mayor T. M. Franklin Cownie as the Des Moines Regional Transit (DART) Authority Commissioner representing the City Of Des Moines. Sponsor: Mayor Cownie.
- 5. MOTION TO ADJOURN.

***Attention DART Riders:

DART will provide public transportation to and from City of Des Moines meetings at their temporary location in the Richard A. Clark Municipal Services Center at 1551 E. Martin Luther King Jr. Parkway.

Transportation can be scheduled to and from DART Central Station at 620 Cherry Street. To reserve your ride, please call DART On Call Scheduling at (515) 283-8136. Calls for trips will be accepted up to 5:00PM the day before the meeting. Be sure to mention in your request you require transportation for the City of Des Moines meetings at the temporary location.

This notice is intended to comply with accessibility requirements of the Americans with Disabilities Act.

View City Council agendas online at www.dmgov.org

Des Moines
All-America City

All-America City 1949 1976 1981 2003 2010 2017